TURF PARADISE - January 8, 2026 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 Ibs. Claiming Price $8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000.

Claiming Price: $10,000 - $8,500

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Zip Pocket - 55.40 - April 22, 1967)

Purse: $10,000

Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

Available Money: $10,000

Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,100, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500, 5th $300, 6th $100
Weather: Rainy, 56° Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 2:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

16Dec25 STUP’
8Dec25 8TUP®

27Jul25 SEMD’
8Dec25 STUP?
16Nov25 *ARP®

Fractional Times: 22.30 46.27
(23:97) (13:01)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

3

NA PR ON

Breeder: Sierra Fria Farm LLC
Owner: Charles Garvey
Trainer: Diodoro, Robertino

Claiming Prices:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Standard Pressure (Mojica, Orlando)
Evans Valley Girl (Castellanos, Adrian)
Winendineher (Lopez, Karlo)

By the Law (McGregor, Kiaman)
Majestic Lace (Cruz, Alex)

Margot's Effort (Nunnally, Blake)

Wgt M/E

121 Lb
121 Lb
121 Lb
121 b
121 L bf
121 L

PP

oM PFP OIN®

Final Time: 59.28

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Start 3/16 3/8

3 11 12 1/2
4 44 3Head
2 31/2 44

5 51/2 5l 1/2
1 21 22 1/2
6 6 6

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
15 1/2 0.30*
2214 4.20
323/ 5.40
4tV 2910
5534 2530
6 7.40

3 - Standard Pressure: $8,500; 2 - Evans Valley Girl: $8,500; 5 - Winendineher: $8,500; 1 - By the Law: $8,500; 4 -
Majestic Lace: $8,500; 7 - Margot's Effort: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Cyclone Blast (Veterinarian), Turpin Meadow (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $40,995

Pgm Horse

3  Standard Pressure

2 Evans Valley Girl

5  Winendineher

Place  Show
2.10 2.10
2.80 2.10

2.20

Wager Type

$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Quinella
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
4-3

3-2

2-3

3-2-5

3-2-5-1
4/7/8/11/12-4-3/6/8 (3
correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
9.90
3.40
2.70
3.75
3.08
7.20

Pool
3,916
35,380
3,046
34,187
23,951
2,666

Pgm Horse Name

3  Standard Pressure
Evans Valley Girl

Winendineher
By the Law
Majestic Lace
Margot's Effort

~NDh PR ON

Start

3/16
11
4212
32
56 112
51
67

3/8 Str
12 1/2 14

3° 24

45 4%

5° 59

22 1/2 35 1/2
610 1/2 613

Fin

15 1/2
25112
37 3/4
410 1/2
511 3/4
gl7 112

Trainers: 3 - Diodoro, Robertino; 2 - Gibson, Howard; 5 - Baze, Robert; 1 - Schnell, Don; 4 - Simpson, Shannon; 7 - Fales, Matthew

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

sent,ridden out

ins,no match,2nd best
chased 3w,clear 3rd
step slow,ins,moved up
stalked 2wd,weakened
off slow,no factor

Standard Pressure, Chestnut Filly, by By My Standards out of A Bit of Pressure, by High Yield. Foaled Apr 11, 2023 in Kentucky.

3 -Charles Garvey; 2 -Howard F. Gibson; 5 - Betz, Christi, Baze, Robert and Gregory, Wayde; 1 -Don Schnell; 4 -Cameron Simpson McVay; 7
-Rudy Romero;

STANDARD PRESSURE was sent for the early lead, assumed command along the backstretch run and showed the way into the turn, dictated terms to the
quarter marker, kicked clear to upper stretch, drew off through the lane and was ridden out as much the best. EVANS VALLEY GIRL hustled away from the
start, chased the early pace from the inside, saved ground into the turn and ran in pursuit of STANDARD PRESSURE nearing the quarter marker,
maintained an inside path to the stretch, was no match for the winner into the late stages but stayed on well in deep stretch to be second best.
WINENDINEHER raced close up to the early pace, chased outside of rivals along the backstretch run, ran in pursuit three wide to the quarter marker and
ran on into the stretch, could not keep pace with the top pair into the final sixteenth but stayed on to be a clear third. BY THE LAW broke a step slowly and
was allowed to settle early on, saved ground into the turn, maintained a rail path to upper stretch, improved position in the final sixteenth but could not
impact the leaders in deep stretch. MAJESTIC LACE was hard to load prior to the start, broke alertly, vied for the early lead then stalked STANDARD
PRESSURE along the backstretch run, ran in pursuit of that rival into the turn, was outkicked to upper stretch then weakened in the final furlong.
MARGOT'S EFFORT hesitated at the start and was off slowly, settled off of the early pace, coaxed two wide to the quarter marker, lacked the needed
response to upper stretch and did not factor in the late stages.
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