

## TURF PARADISE - January 8, 2026 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price \$10,000.

**Claiming Price:** \$10,000 - \$8,500

**Distance:** Five Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Zip Pocket - 55.40 - April 22, 1967)

**Purse:** \$10,000

**Includes:** \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

**Available Money:** \$10,000

**Value of Race:** \$10,000 1st \$6,100, 2nd \$2,000, 3rd \$1,000, 4th \$500, 5th \$300, 6th \$100

**Weather:** Rainy, 56° **Track:** Good (Sealed)

**Off at:** 2:56 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Dec25	5	TUP <sup>7</sup>	3	Standard Pressure (Mojica, Orlando)	121	L b	3 3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	0.30* sent,ridden out
8Dec25	8	TUP <sup>9</sup>	2	Evans Valley Girl (Castellanos, Adrian)	121	L b	2 4	4 <sup>4</sup>	3Head	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	4.20 ins,no match,2nd best
27Jul25	5	EMD <sup>7</sup>	5	Winendineher (Lopez, Karlo)	121	L b	5 2	3 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	5.40 chased 3w,clear 3rd
8Dec25	8	TUP <sup>10</sup>	1	By the Law (McGregor, Kiaman)	121	b	1 5	5 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 1/4	29.10 step slow,ins,moved up
16Nov25	1	ARP <sup>6</sup>	4	Majestic Lace (Cruz, Alex)	121	L bf	4 1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> 2	5 <sup>5</sup> 3/4	25.30 stalked 2wd,weakened
---	7	Margot's Effort (Nunnally, Blake)	121	L	6 6	6	6	6	6	6	7.40	off slow,no factor

**Fractional Times:** 22.30 46.27

**Final Time:** 59.28

**Split Times:** (23:97) (13:01)

**Run-Up:** 35 feet

**Winner:** Standard Pressure, Chestnut Filly, by [By My Standards](#) out of A Bit of Pressure, by High Yield. Foaled Apr 11, 2023 in Kentucky.

**BY MY STANDARDS** \* PENDTHRIFT Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

**Breeder:** Sierra Fria Farm LLC

**Owner:** Charles Garvey

**Trainer:** Diodoro, Robertino

**Claiming Prices:** 3 - Standard Pressure: \$8,500; 2 - Evans Valley Girl: \$8,500; 5 - Winendineher: \$8,500; 1 - By the Law: \$8,500; 4 - Majestic Lace: \$8,500; 7 - Margot's Effort: \$10,000;

**Scratched Horse(s):** Cyclone Blast (Veterinarian), Turpin Meadow (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$40,995

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Standard Pressure	2.60	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	4-3	9.90	3,916
2	Evans Valley Girl		2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-2	3.40	35,380
5	Winendineher			2.20	\$1.00 Quinella	2-3	2.70	3,046
					\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-5	3.75	34,187
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-2-5-1	3.08	23,951
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4/7/8/11/12-4-3/6/8 (3 correct)	7.20	2,666

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
3	Standard Pressure	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup> 1/2
2	Evans Valley Girl	4	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup> 1/2
5	Winendineher	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup> 3/4
1	By the Law	5	5 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>9</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup> 1/2
4	Majestic Lace	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>11</sup> 3/4
7	Margot's Effort	6	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>17</sup> 1/2

**Trainers:** 3 - Diodoro, Robertino; 2 - Gibson, Howard; 5 - Baze, Robert; 1 - Schnell, Don; 4 - Simpson, Shannon; 7 - Fales, Matthew

**Owners:** 3 -Charles Garvey; 2 -Howard F. Gibson; 5 - Betz, Christi, Baze, Robert and Gregory, Wayde; 1 -Don Schnell; 4 -Cameron Simpson McVay; 7 -Rudy Romero;

**Footnotes |** [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

STANDARD PRESSURE was sent for the early lead, assumed command along the backstretch run and showed the way into the turn, dictated terms to the quarter marker, kicked clear to upper stretch, drew off through the lane and was ridden out as much the best. EVANS VALLEY GIRL hustled away from the start, chased the early pace from the inside, saved ground into the turn and ran in pursuit of STANDARD PRESSURE nearing the quarter marker, maintained an inside path to the stretch, was no match for the winner into the late stages but stayed on well in deep stretch to be second best. WINENDINEHER raced close up to the early pace, chased outside of rivals along the backstretch run, ran in pursuit three wide to the quarter marker and ran on into the stretch, could not keep pace with the top pair into the final sixteenth but stayed on to be a clear third. BY THE LAW broke a step slowly and was allowed to settle early on, saved ground into the turn, maintained a rail path to upper stretch, improved position in the final sixteenth but could not impact the leaders in deep stretch. MAJESTIC LACE was hard to load prior to the start, broke alertly, vied for the early lead then stalked STANDARD PRESSURE along the backstretch run, ran in pursuit of that rival into the turn, was outkicked to upper stretch then weakened in the final furlong. MARGOT'S EFFORT hesitated at the start and was off slowly, settled off of the early pace, coaxed two wide to the quarter marker, lacked the needed response to upper stretch and did not factor in the late stages.